
Bloomberg SEF LLC: Disciplinary Action 

For trade date February 17, 2021 Deutsche Bank Aktiengesellschaft (“DB”) violated BSEF Rule 516 by 
executing offsetting and correcting trades after the permitted three Business Day timeframe.  

Settlement ($7500) 

 

Effective Date: June 25, 2021 

 

 

 


